
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3062
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
BUILDINGS FOR KASTURBA GANDHI VIDYALAYAS
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether permanent school buildings have been made available to all the Kasturba Gandhi Vidyalayas in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : The Government of India has sanctioned 2573 Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) in the country out of which 2467 are functional. Permanent school buildings have been made available to 678 KGBVs and construction work in 1254 buildings is nearing completion. Construction could not be taken up in remaining KGBVs on account of land disputes and court cases. A statement showing the State-wise status of civil works of (KGBVs) in the country is annexed.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

